AWNINGS, FABRICS & ACCESSORIES
PRODUCT TRAINING
FEBRUARY 2021
HOUSEKEEPING
Welcome To Training
Dana Bright, Product Training Manager
• MUTED during training
• QUESTIONS during training, send Privately or Send to All

49
915 X X ZV V YW W L
MODEL DESIGNATION
803 – single sided vinyl/vinyl
weathershield
848 - double sided vinyl fade/vinyl
weathershield
858 – double sided vinyl fade/metal
weathershield
839-acrylic/metal weathershield only
910 – acrylic/metal weathershield
915 – double sided vinyl fade/vinyl
weathershield
917 – double sided vinyl fade/ metal
weathershield
FABRIC COLOR
LENGTH OF AWNING IN
FEET
FABRIC MATERIAL:  THIS IS THE COLOR THE FABRIC ROLLS UP AGAINST THE COACH
00 = WHITE VINYL WEATHERSHEILD ONLY FOR 803 SERIES
40 = WHITE VINYL WEATHERSHIELD FOR MANUAL/POWER FRTA W/O METAL WEATHERSHIELD
30 = BLACK WEATHERSHIELD FOR CURRENT VINYL FADE FABRIC COLORS: NR=(ONYX) NU=(BARK)
06 = ½ FOOT SIZES FOR POWER AWNINGS
EXAMPLE:
915NR15.300U = 9100 POWER AWNING / ONYX FABRIC / 15 FT. / ROLLS UP BLACK
915NR15C300U = 9100 POWER AWNING /ONYX FABRIC / 15FT. W RGB LED / ROLLS UP BLACK
PACKAGING TYPE
0 = RVA
1 = RETURNABLE (OEM)
2 = NON RETURNABLE (AM)
FINISH COLOR OF
TORSION END CAPS.
MAY ALSO INDICATE
COLOR OF METAL
WEAHTERSHIELD
LED LIGHT STRIP AT
RAIL / OPTIONAL
MANUALS & 9100 P0WER AWNING MODEL BREAKDOWN
REMOVE DOT
AND ADD C FOR
RGB LED LIGHTS
50
9200 POWER AWNING BREAKDOWN
MODEL DESIGNATION
5 = Double Sided Vinyl
6 = Single Sided Vinyl
Color Code
(XX) = Double Sided Fabric Color Codes
NR - Onyx
NS - Sandstone, NT - Azure, NU - Bark
NV - Maroon, NW - Meadow Green
Single Sided Fabric Color Codes
PI – Onyx
PH - Sandstone
Weathershield Color Code
0 = Polar White
3 = Black
Endcap Color Code
B = White
U = Black
Y = Led Light
Standard model will have
no letter at the end
X00 # Y
•
92Y XX XX
Length in feet
51
CUSTOMER SERVICE FAQs / RESPONSES
53
54
55
56
Top Issue/Question: How do I add LED lights to my awning?
Resolution/Direction: In order to add an LED light strip at the awning rail location, a new awning fabric
made for LED light installations and an LED Rail Kit must be purchased and installed. LED lights cannot
be added to awnings not originally built for LED lights (without replacing the fabric) as the diameter of the
poly cord that would slide into the LED extrusion track is too large (1/4 inch). The diameter of the poly cord
for awning fabrics built for LED lights is smaller in diameter so it can fit in to this reduced size track (3/16
inch). The extrusion track of the LED Rail Kit slides into the awning rail that is mounted to the RV thus
reducing the diameter of the rail, the fabric then slides into the extrusion track itself via the smaller
diameter poly cord sewn into the fabric.
57
58
(Cont’d)
59
DOMETIC SUPPORT
Technical Service and Warranty Return Authorization
Dometic brands (US): (800) 216-5115 or (888) 867-4188    Email: techservice@dometic.com